

Dear Sir/Madam,

We have the pleasure to inform you that the Swami Vivekanand College of Education, Tarkwari, Distt. Hamirpur (HP) in collaboration with Raj Rajeshwari College of Education, Mansui (Chorab), PO Bhota, Distt. Hamirpur (HP) is going to organize TWO-DAY State Level Inter B.Ed./D.El.Ed. Colleges Badminton Tournament for Boy's & Girl's (Singles & Doubles) on 23rd & 24th January 2024.

Venue: Playground, Swami Vivekanand College of Education

PATRONS

MANAGEMENT	MANAGEMENT
SWAMI VIVEKANAND COLLEGE	RAJ RAJESHWARI COLLEGE OF
OF EDUCATION, TARKWARI	EDUCATION, BHOTA

CHIEF GUEST

Opening Ceremony (10:00 am) at SVN College of Education, Tarkwari SH. MANJIT SINGH

CHAIRMAN, Raj Rajeshwari Education Society, Hamirpur (HP)

CHIEF GUEST

Closing Ceremony at SVN College of Education, Tarkwari CA. RAJEEV SHARMA

CHAIRMAN, Swami Vivekanand Educational Society, Hamirpur (HP)

ORGANIZING COMMITTEE

Sr. No.	Name	Contact No.
01.	Dr. Kuldeep Singh (Principal)	98170-80018
02.	Dr. Raj Kumar Dhiman (Principal)	98052-39043
	Sports Committee	:
03.	Sh. Arun Kumar	82196-43039
04.	Sh. Gulshan Thakur	98172-00951
05.	Sh. Pradeep Kumar	94185-46068
06	Sh. Sunil Kumar	88948-90536
07.	Mrs. Amita Rani	62306-31810
08.	Sh. Satish Kumar	78075-06149
09.	Sh. Santosh Kumar	94185-73726
10.	Sh. Madan Kumar	98053-76808
11.	Sh. Ajay Kumar	78071-74803

ABOUT THE TOURNAMENT

This tournament is organized by *Swami Vivekanand College of Education, Tarkwari, Distt. Hamirpur (HP)* in collaboration with *Raj Rajeshwari College of Education, Mansui(Chorab), PO Bhota, Tehsil Barsar, Distt. Hamirpur(HP)* with the motive to explore and judge the hidden talent of the future teachers and to develop among them a sense of cooperativeness. So, in order to achieve the said motive our institution has organized the said tournament.

ABOUT PARTICIPATION

Respective Principals/ Heads of the Teacher Education Institutions are heartily invited as well as requested to send the team and also depute at least one member from their faculty to make this tournament a success. The colleges may confirm their participation latest by January 18, 2024 evening till 5:00 pm by contacting any of the organizing Committee members telephonically or through E-mail/ Fax at the following addresses:

E-mail ID: svntarkwari@yahoo.com; Website: www.svntarkwari.com





TWO DAY

STATE LEVEL

Inter B.Ed./D.El.Ed. Colleges

BOYS & GIRL'S (Singles & Doubles) BADMINTON TOURNAMENT

ORGANIZED BY

SWAMI VIVEKANANDA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION- TARKWARI

DISTRICT- HAMIRPUR (HIMACHAL PRADESH) IN COLLABORATION WITH RAJ RAJESHWARI COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, MANSUI(CHORAB), PO BHOTA, TEHSIL BARSAR, DISTT. HAMIRPUR (HP)

ON JANUARY 23rd & 24th, 2024

REGISTRATION FORM

Name of the Official(s)/Student: _____

Name of the College:

Name of the Course: B. Ed. /D. El. Ed.

Participation in: Singles/Doubles/Both (Boy's/Girl's)

College Address:

_____PinCode_____

Contact Number: _____E-mail: _____

Fee: _____

Date:

Place:

Signature of Teacher Incharge

E-mail ID: svntarkwari@yahoo.com; Website: www.svntarkwari.com For Online Registration Fee: A/C No. 20025033574 & IFSC Code: KACE0000025 Note: You are hereby requested to send the details of the team on the email Id given above.

Guidelines

- Boarding And lodging facilities will be provided to all participating colleges even if they won or lose their respective matches.
- ✤ Bring your college flag, name plate and sports kit for the march past.
- Participants must bring their College Identity Cards.
- ✤ Timing of the registration will be 08:30 AM to 09:00 AM.
- Registration Fee: Rs. 1000/- for single team (either boy's or girl's teams) and Rs.
 1500/- for both boy's and girl's teams.
- No TA/DA will be paid by host institution: it will be borne by the participant college.
- Officials meeting will be held on January 22, 2024 at 11:00 AM in the campus of the college.
- The Shuttle cock for the tournament will be Yonex mavis 350.
- If any college team found guilty of including any outsider player even after the verification then that team will be disqualified on the spot and the college will be blacklisted and will not be invited in any future tournaments/championships
- Referee's decision will be final.